



27/11/2020
बिहार BIHAR

कोषागार बजगृह
तिय:-
16 DEC 2019
कृत पदाधिकारी

1000/1
AE
**S.B.D
MMGSY
Agreement**

certified copy
22/11/2020

AE 146703

प्रमोद कुमार सिंह
वकील
पुणे
मोबा नं-175...

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Dhamdaha (Purnea)

Agreement No.- 105/SBD/20.12.20

Name and firm of contractor:- Mithun Kumar

Name of Work- Construction of Road From Biranchiya Tola to Biranchiya School

Agreement Value:- Rs. 58,85,332.00 (Fifty Eight Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Two Only)

Date of Agreement :- 22/11/2020

Date of Completion :- 21/03/2020

This agreement made on 22/11/2020 between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Dhamdaha, Purnea. [Name and address of Employer] (hereinafter called "The Employer") of the one part and :- Mithun Kumar, At Gharari Mirganj Purnea. [Name and address of Contractor] (herein after called the "Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that Contractor execute the Construction of Road From Biranchiya Tola to Biranchiya School [Name and identification number of Contract] [Herein after Called "the works"] and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the Remedying of any Defects therein Such as 5 years Routine Maintenance, as a Cost of Rs. . 58,85,332.00 (Fifty Eight Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Two Only).

Mithun Kumar

SE
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Dhamdaha (Purnea)

MMGSY ROAD

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)

BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)					
Name of Road :	BIRANCHIYA TOLA TO BIRANCHIYA SCHOOL				
Block :	B KOTHI		District :	PURNEA	
Length :	0.000 km				
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 2 nos. per km & 6 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I	KM	0.60	33902.00	20341.20
2	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	Ha	0.21	49496.70	10394.31
3	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	Cum	45.00	122.15	5496.75
4	Construction of embankment with approved material deposited from road way cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures and excavated	Cum	27	29.52	797.04
	Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in	Cum	45.00	74.1	3334.50
	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I				0.00
5	For 1000 m lead	Cum	812.96	184.19	149739.10
6	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m & 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1. (Including Royalty & Labour Cess).	Cum	424.140	176.75	74966.75

Mithun Kumar

10

No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
29	Providing Weepholes in brick masonry , Plain / Reinforced concrete abutement , wing wall , return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards cement concrete	cum	28.00	243.98	6831.44
30		Cum	1.50	398.10	597.15
31	Rainforcement concrete	Cum	3.00	1,052.22	3156.66
32	cement motar	Cum	24.75	228.72	5660.82
				Total	4849974.53
				12 % GST	581996.94
				1% LABOUR CESS	48499.75
				Total Construction Cost (A)	5480471.22
33	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	23787.00	23787.00
34	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	28043.00	28043.00
35	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	130533.00	130533.00
36	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	36533.00	36533.00
37	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1.00	140944.00	140944.00
				Total	359840.00
				12 % GST	43180.80
				1% LABOUR CESS	3598.40
				Total Maintenance Cost (B)	406619.20
				Grand Total Cost (A+B) =	5887090.42

B.O.Q. approved for Rs. 5887090/- (Rs. Five crore fifty eight lac eighty seven thousand four hundred ninety only)

Mithun Kumar

Superintending Engineer
R.W.D., WORKS CIRCLE, PURNEA

25/10/19